
 

 

The following events occurred between July 1 and July 31: 

 

Thursday, July 31, 2014 

None 

Wednesday, July 30, 2014 

None 

Tuesday, July 29, 2014 

Property Damage: 
Officer responded to the Johnson Library Parking Lot for a report of a truck damaging the 

curbing. Officer took the report – 1209 (1401-34-AC). 

Monday, July 28, 2014 

None. 

Sunday, July 27, 2014 

None. 

Saturday, July 26, 2014 

None 

Friday, July 25, 2014 

Larceny Over $250 
Officers took a report of a bicycle stolen from Enfield - 1520 (1401-759). Case Open. 

Thursday, July 24, 2014 

None 



Wednesday, July 23, 2014 

None 

Tuesday, July 22, 2014 

None 

Monday, July 21, 2014 

None 

Sunday, July 20, 2014 

None 

Saturday, July 19, 2014 

None 

Friday, July 18, 2014 

Operating Motor Vehicle with Suspended License 
Officers stopped a driver on campus whose license was suspended. The driver was unaware, and 

was allowed to park the vehicle on campus for the night while rectifying their license status - 

1741 (1401-745-OF). 

 

Thursday, July 17, 2014 

None 

Wednesday, July 16, 2014 

None 

Tuesday, July 15, 2014 

None 

Monday, July 14, 2014 



Fire Alarm: 

Officers and AFD responded to Enfield for a reported fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was an 

activated pull station. Pull station and panel reset - 1114 (1401-734-OF). 

  

Sunday, July 13, 2014 

Animal Complaint: 

Officers responded to a report of a herd of cows running towards the Arts Village. Officers 

located animals heading back towards the Farm Center. Farm Center staff notified, cows were 

herded back to a fenced field - 0001(1401-732-OF). 

Saturday, July 12, 2014 

Suspicious Activity: 

Officers responded to the Farm Center for a report of someone tampering with the pens. Officer 

took the report, setup more patrols for the area - 1559 (1401-731-OF). The case is open. 

Friday, July 11, 2014 

None 

  

Thursday, July 10, 2014 

Fire Alarm: 
 

Officers and AFD responded to Prescott for a reported fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was a 

problem with the panel. HCPP staff contacted - 2300(1401-730-OF). 

Wednesday, July 9, 2014 

None 

Tuesday, July 8, 2014 

None 

Monday, July 7, 2014 



Assist Citizen: 
 

Officer took a report and assisted in acquiring a restraining order - 2308 (1401-724-OF). 

Sunday, July 6, 2014 

None 

Saturday, July 5, 2014 

None 

Friday, July 4, 2014 

Disturbance: 
 

Officer responded to the Dining Commons for a disturbance. Officer spoke with all parties. One 

party will leave campus - 1635 (1401-716-OF). 

Thursday, July 3, 2014 

None 

Wednesday, July 2, 2014 

None 

Tuesday—July 1, 2014 

Annoying Behavior: 

Officer responded to the Dining Commons for a report of harassment. Officer took the report – 

1601(1401-708-OF). 

Fire Alarm: 

Officers and AFD responded to Prescott for a reported fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was 

cooking smoke. The panel was reset – 1824(1401-709-OF).    

 


